
Pace University (24-9) -vs- Bentley (23-7)
03/10/07 at Moore Field House, New Haven, Conn.

 
 

 
 
Pace University 61

Bentley 69

Date: 03/10/07
Time: 5:00 AM
Attendance: 435
Site: Moore Field House, New Haven, Conn.
Referees: Deb Garcia, Bob Simmons, Ron DePasquele
Notes: NCAA DII Northeast Regional - Second RoundPace is ranked
third in the regionBentley is ranked second in the region

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pace University 37 24 61
Bentley 29 40 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ashley Wallace * 29 7-11 0-0 3-7 3-2 5 3 1 2 0 2 17
23 Stephanie Klingele * 33 4-9 3-6 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 12
12 Liran Buchris * 35 4-12 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 3 9 1 0 1 10
30 Hannah Sheppard * 36 3-6 1-1 1-1 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 1 8
13 Stephanie Rossmy * 33 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 1 6
33 Taylor Losey 22 0-6 0-5 3-4 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 2 3
22 Laura Mooney 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3
21 Christine Fitzgerald 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Maria Cirello 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 6-18 9-17 8-24 32 15 13 13 0 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 5-11   45.45 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-13   38.46 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 6-18   33.3 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 14 1st-05:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lauren Moore * 39 7-14 3-4 4-4 1-8 9 1 4 3 0 2 21
35 Vanessa Lux * 34 6-9 0-0 5-6 0-6 6 2 3 2 0 0 17
03 Shannon Kirwan * 38 4-8 3-6 4-6 0-2 2 2 4 6 0 4 15
23 Erica Kirwan * 27 3-7 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 0 7
15 Kristy McLean * 26 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 3
32 Colette Josey 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 6
22 Ashley Bruton 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Dedra Pritchard 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Angela Manfredi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 7-14 14-18 4-31 35 15 14 17 1 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 12-22   54.55 % 5-7   71.43 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 24-50   48.0 % 7-14   50.0 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
00:18



First Half Box Score
Pace University 37

Bentley 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ashley Wallace 13 3-6 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 7
23 Stephanie Klingele 13 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
12 Liran Buchris 17 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 1 5
30 Hannah Sheppard 19 2-4 1-1 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 6
13 Stephanie Rossmy 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
33 Taylor Losey 12 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
22 Laura Mooney 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3
21 Christine Fitzgerald 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Maria Cirello 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 5-11 4-4 4-15 19 4 8 7 0 7 37
43.8 % 45.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lauren Moore 19 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 5
35 Vanessa Lux 16 5-6 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 13
3 Shannon Kirwan 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 2
23 Erica Kirwan 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kristy McLean 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
32 Colette Josey 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 6
22 Ashley Bruton 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dedra Pritchard 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Angela Manfredi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 2-7 3-3 1-14 15 6 4 9 1 2 29
42.9 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Pace University 24

Bentley 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ashley Wallace 16 4-5 0-0 2-6 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 1 10
23 Stephanie Klingele 20 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
12 Liran Buchris 18 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 5 1 0 0 5
30 Hannah Sheppard 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 Stephanie Rossmy 16 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
33 Taylor Losey 10 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
22 Laura Mooney 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Christine Fitzgerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maria Cirello 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 1-7 5-13 4-9 13 11 5 6 0 4 24
37.5 % 14.3 % 38.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lauren Moore 20 5-8 2-2 4-4 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 2 16
35 Vanessa Lux 18 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 1 3 0 0 0 4
3 Shannon Kirwan 20 3-5 3-4 4-6 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 3 13
23 Erica Kirwan 18 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 7
15 Kristy McLean 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colette Josey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bruton 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Dedra Pritchard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Angela Manfredi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-22 5-7 11-15 3-17 20 9 10 8 0 5 40
54.5 % 71.4 % 73.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUX,VANESSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 19:31
19:18 MISS JUMPER by LUX,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN
18:50 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KIRWAN,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 18:27 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

18:15 TURNOVER  by LUX,VANESSA
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 18:03

17:54 MISS LAYUP by KIRWAN,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --

17:50 FOUL  by MCLEAN,KRISTY
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 17:39 4-4
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

17:30 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRWAN,ERICA
17:07 MISS LAYUP by MCLEAN,KRISTY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLEAN,KRISTY
17:03 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by MCLEAN,KRISTY
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 16:42 7-7

16:15 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 15:42
15:42 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by LUX,VANESSA
15:42 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by LUX,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY 15:20
REBOUND OFF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --

15:15 FOUL  by KIRWAN,ERICA
GOOD FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 15:15 8-9 H 1
GOOD FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 15:15 9-9

14:53 TURNOVER  by JOSEY,COLETTE
STEAL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 14:52
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LUX,VANESSA
14:40 TURNOVER  by LUX,VANESSA

STEAL  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 14:39
MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 14:36
REBOUND OFF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 14:27

14:03 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 13:41 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA --

13:16 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LUX,VANESSA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 13:04 14-13 V 1

12:51 TURNOVER  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
STEAL  by MOONEY,LAURA 12:49
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH(in the paint) 12:43 16-13 V 3

12:43 FOUL  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 12:43 17-13 V 4

12:24 MISS JUMPER by JOSEY,COLETTE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 12:07 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --

11:44 MISS JUMPER by JOSEY,COLETTE
REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 11:20
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN
11:08 MISS 3PTR by KIRWAN,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE --
MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,DEDRA
10:41 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEY,COLETTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 10:24 22-15 V 7

10:07 MISS LAYUP by PRITCHARD,DEDRA
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRWAN,SHANNON
09:29 22-17 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEY,COLETTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN
09:29 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --
09:26 FOUL  by JOSEY,COLETTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:01
GOOD JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 09:01 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

08:56 MISS JUMPER by KIRWAN,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 08:14 26-17 V 9
ASSIST  by WALLACE,ASHLEY --

07:52 MISS 3PTR by BRUTON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 07:39 28-17 V 11

07:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:15 TURNOVER  by KIRWAN,SHANNON

STEAL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 07:10
TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 06:59

06:57 STEAL  by MCLEAN,KRISTY
06:50 TURNOVER  by KIRWAN,SHANNON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:46
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRWAN,ERICA
06:09 TURNOVER  by MANFREDI,ANGELA

STEAL  by MOONEY,LAURA 06:07
GOOD 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA 05:57 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

05:39 MISS LAYUP by MCLEAN,KRISTY
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRWAN,ERICA
05:19 31-19 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by LUX,VANESSA(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 05:19
05:19 31-20 V 11 GOOD FT by LUX,VANESSA

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 04:56 34-20 V 14
ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA --

04:39 34-22 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEY,COLETTE
MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,KRISTY



FOUL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 04:23
FOUL  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 04:19

04:10 TURNOVER  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
STEAL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 04:09
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN
03:39 MISS 3PTR by MCLEAN,KRISTY

REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:10
MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,KRISTY
02:55 34-25 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCLEAN,KRISTY

MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 02:41
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:38 36-25 V 11

02:38 FOUL  by LUX,VANESSA
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 02:38 37-25 V 12

02:23 37-27 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LUX,VANESSA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 02:05

02:05 BLOCK  by JOSEY,COLETTE
-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEY,COLETTE

01:52 TURNOVER  by MCLEAN,KRISTY
STEAL  by CIRELLO,MARIA 01:46
TURNOVER  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 01:38

01:36 STEAL  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
01:32 37-29 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LUX,VANESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 01:21

00:59 MISS 3PTR by KIRWAN,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:55 FOUL  by JOSEY,COLETTE
TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 00:31

00:00 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bentley
19:50 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KIRWAN,ERICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUX,VANESSA
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 19:36 39-31 V 8

19:25 TURNOVER  by KIRWAN,ERICA
STEAL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 19:24

19:07 FOUL  by LUX,VANESSA
MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 19:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LUX,VANESSA
18:51 MISS LAYUP by LUX,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRWAN,ERICA
FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 18:42

18:37 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 18:06
REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --

17:58 FOUL  by MCLEAN,KRISTY
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 17:58 40-31 V 9
MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LUX,VANESSA
17:45 40-34 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by KIRWAN,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by KIRWAN,ERICA



FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 17:42
17:42 40-35 V 5 GOOD FT by KIRWAN,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:11
FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 16:55

16:55 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by LUX,VANESSA
16:55 MISS FT by LUX,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 16:44
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LUX,VANESSA
16:25 40-39 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KIRWAN,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by LUX,VANESSA
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 16:10 42-39 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:07

15:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:40 TURNOVER  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
15:40 FOUL  by KIRWAN,SHANNON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 15:27 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 15:09

15:09 MISS FT by KIRWAN,ERICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:09 45-40 V 5 GOOD FT by KIRWAN,ERICA
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 14:52 47-40 V 7
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

14:31 MISS JUMPER by KIRWAN,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRWAN,ERICA

14:23 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,KRISTY
13:56 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LAUREN
13:40 FOUL  by BRUTON,ASHLEY

MISS FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 13:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 13:40 48-40 V 8

13:17 48-42 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN
12:40 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LAUREN

STEAL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:38
TURNOVER  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:35

12:33 STEAL  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
12:32 TURNOVER  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
12:30 FOUL  by MCLEAN,KRISTY

MISS FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOSEY,TAYLOR 12:30 49-42 V 7
FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 12:18
FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 12:05

12:05 49-43 V 6 GOOD FT by MOORE,LAUREN
12:05 49-44 V 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 11:40 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --

11:20 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,DEDRA
11:05 FOUL  by MOORE,LAUREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:04
GOOD FT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 11:04 52-44 V 8
MISS FT by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUTON,ASHLEY



10:42 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LAUREN

10:39 52-47 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by KIRWAN,SHANNON
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 10:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN

10:10 52-49 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KIRWAN,ERICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUX,VANESSA

MISS 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUTON,ASHLEY

09:41 52-52 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by KIRWAN,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:02 TURNOVER  by BRUTON,ASHLEY
STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 09:00
TURNOVER  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 08:49

08:48 STEAL  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
08:42 52-54 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KIRWAN,ERICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LUX,VANESSA
08:08 MISS 3PTR by BRUTON,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
07:49 FOUL  by BRUTON,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 07:31 54-54

07:05 54-56 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by KIRWAN,ERICA

MISS JUMPER by CIRELLO,MARIA 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:23 MISS LAYUP by KIRWAN,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 06:13
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --

06:12 FOUL  by MCLEAN,KRISTY
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 06:12 55-56 H 1
MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRWAN,SHANNON
05:51 MISS 3PTR by KIRWAN,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRWAN,ERICA
04:57 55-58 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LUX,VANESSA

04:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:06 MISS JUMPER by KIRWAN,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRWAN,ERICA
03:23 TURNOVER  by MOORE,LAUREN

STEAL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHRIS,LIRAN(in the paint) 03:04 57-58 H 1
FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 02:33

02:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:33 MISS FT by KIRWAN,SHANNON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:33 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by KIRWAN,SHANNON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:12
TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 02:10



02:09 STEAL  by MOORE,LAUREN
01:51 57-61 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LUX,VANESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,LAUREN
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 01:51

01:51 57-62 H 5 GOOD FT by LUX,VANESSA
TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 01:35

01:34 STEAL  by KIRWAN,SHANNON
01:16 MISS LAYUP by LUX,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
01:15 FOUL  by KIRWAN,ERICA

MISS FT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN

00:56 57-65 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by KIRWAN,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 00:48
00:46 STEAL  by MOORE,LAUREN

FOUL  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 00:38
00:34 MISS FT by KIRWAN,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LAUREN
FOUL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR 00:18

00:18 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by MOORE,LAUREN
00:18 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:11 59-67 H 8
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
FOUL  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 00:05

00:05 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by KIRWAN,SHANNON
00:05 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by KIRWAN,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:00 61-69 H 8
ASSIST  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --


